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Chapter 630 of the NRS. On June 16, 2006, the Nevada State Board of Medical Examiners summarily

For Public
BEFORE THE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS

OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
* ok ok ko

) _
In The Matter of Charges and ) NO Case No. 08-9455-1

) S -
Complaint Against ) FILED _[ %fu/r\é/ oO0§

) %&;_;
HARRISTON L. BASS, JR.,, M.D., g ﬁ\/ XECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Respondent. )
)

COMPLAINT

The Investigative Committee of the Board of Medical Examiners of the State of Nevada,

composed of Charles N. Held, M.D., Chairman, Cindy Lamerson, M.D., Member, and Ms. Jean Stoess,
M.A., Member by and through Edward O. Cousineau, Deputy General Counse! for the Nevada State
Board of Medical Examiners, having a reasonable basis to believe that Harriston L. Bass, Jr., M.D.,
hereinafier referred to as "Respondent," has engaged in conduct that is grounds for discipline pursuant to
the provisions of Nevada Revised Statutes (NRS) Chapter 630, hereby alleges, charges and complé’in;
against said Respondent as follows: TR ‘
1. Respondent was licensed to practice medicine in the state“ of Nevada oh

December 7, 1985 by the Nevada State Board of Medical Examiners, pursuant to the provisions of

suspended Respondent’s license to practice medicine in the state of Nevada, and it remains suspended
to date.

2. On or about December 19, 2006, a multiple-count criminal complaint was filed in Las
Vegas Justice Court against Respondent charging him with various criminal conduct, including Sale of
a Controlled Substance Causing Death, a Category A Felony, Sale of a Controlled Substance, a
Category C Felony, Unlawful Possession for Sale of Substances Classified in Schedule III, a Category D
"
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Felony, and Unlawful Possession for Sale of Substances Classified in Schedule IV, a Category D
Felony. | |

3. On or about January 18, 2007, Respondent was arraigned in the Clark County District
Court to address the aforementioned criminal charges. Respondent plead not guilty to all criminal
counts and the matter was set for trial thereafter.

4. The criminal trial against Respondent began on February 25, 2008 and concluded on
March 5, 2008, with a jury finding Respondent guilty of one count of Sale of a Controlled Substance
Causing Death (Second Degree Murder), a Category A Felony, forty-nine counts of Sale of a Controlled
Substance, all Category C Felonies, and six counts of Possession of a Controlled Substance for the
Purpose of Sale, all Category D Felonies.

S. On or about April 22, 2008, Respondent was sentenced for conviétion of the criminal
counts specified in paragraph 4.

6. Thereafter, on or about May 6, 2008, a Judgment of Conviction related to the criminal

sentencing was filed with the Clark County District Court (see Exhibit A).

COUNT 1
7. All of the allegations in the above paragraphs are incorporated herein as if set forth in full.
8. Section 630.301(11)(a) of the Nevada Revised Statutes provides that a conviction of

murder, voluntary manslaughter or mayhem is grounds for discipline.

9. Respondent violated Section 630.301(11)(a) when he was convicted of one count of Sale
of a Controlled Substance Causing Death.

COUNT II

10.  All of the allegations in the above paragraphs are incorporated herein as if set forth in full.

11. Section 630.301(11)(f) of the Nevada Revised Statutes provides that a violation of any
state law regulating the possession, distribution or use of any controlled substance or dahgerous drug as
defined in Chapter 454 of the NRS is grounds for disciplinary action.

12. Respondent violated Section 630.301(11)(f) when he was convicted of Sale of a
Controlled Substance and Possession of a Controlled Substance for the Purpose of Sale.
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13. By reason of the foregoing, Respondent is subject to discipline by the Nevada State Board
of Medical Examiners as provided in NRS 630.352.

WHEREFORE, the Investigative Committee prays that the Nevada State Board of Medical
Examiners conduct a hearing on the Complaint herein as provided by statute, find and determine that
Respondent has violated one or more provisions of the Medical Practice Act (NRS Chapter 630), enter
findings of fact, conclusions of law, and an order imposing sanctions upon Respondent according to NRS

630.352 and take such other and further action as may be just and proper in these premises

DATED this /& *dday of June, 2008.

Edward O. Cousineau
Attorney for the Investigative Committee of the
Nevada State Board of Medical Examiners
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VERIFICATION

STATE OF NEVADA )
. SS.
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS )

| Charles N. Held, M.D., having been duly swom, hereby deposes and states under penalty of
perjury that he is the Chairman of the Investigative Committee of the Nevada State Board of Medical
Examiners that investigated the complaint against Respondent herein; that he has read the foregoing
Complaint; and that based upon the results of the Investigative Committee’s investigation into a complaint
against Respondent, the allegations and charges in the foregoing Complaint against Respondent are true,

accurate and correct.

Dated this / Sﬂt\day of June, 2008.

CHARLES N. HELD, M.D.
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Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT VI

(JURY TRIAL)

The Defendant previously entered a plea of not guilty to the crimes of COUNT |
— SECOND DEGREE MURDER (Category A Felony) in violation of NRS 200.010,
200.030, 453.333; COUNT Il — SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C
Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT Il — SALETOF A CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT IV -
SALE OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS

453.321 (1‘)(4); COUNT V - SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C

{{SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT VII -

— SALE OF A CONTROLLED

JOC )
XN ilal i\ S N
CRONAL Wy 6 1210408
- <’——
DISTRICT COURT CLERK éf?& hURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
THE STATE OF NEVADA,
Plaintiff, c G IC‘?‘ 54’)
CASE C229628
-VS- CONSOLIDATED WITH
229660
HARRISTON L. BASS, JR. DEPT.NO. V
#2592417
Defendant.
JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

. . ‘ .

SALE OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS
453.321(1)(4); COUNT VIll - SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C
Felony) iri'violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT IX — SALE OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT X - SALE
OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS

453.321(1 )(4); COUNT Xl — SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C
Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT Xl — SALE OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1 )(4); COUNT Xl ~
SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS
453.321(1)(4); COUNT XIV — SALE OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C
Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XV — SALE OF A CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1 )(4); COUNT XVI -
SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS
453.321(1)(4); COUNT XVII — SALE OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C
Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XVl — SALE OF A CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE (Cafegory C Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4), COUNT XIX -
SALE OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS
453.321(1)(4); COUNT XX — SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Categery C
Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXI — SALE OF A CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXl -
SALE OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS
453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXIll — SALE OF"A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C
Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXIV — SALE OF A CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXV —

2 S:\Forms\JOC-Jury 1 Ct/4/28/2008
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SALE OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS
453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXVI —~ SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C
Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXVII — SALE OF A CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXVIII -
SALE OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS
453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXIX — SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C
Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXX — SALE OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXXI ~
SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS
453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXXII — SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C
Felony) in violatioh bf NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXXl - SALE OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXXIV —
SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of_ NRS
453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXXV — SALE OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C
Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXXVI ~ SALE OF A CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXXVI -
SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS
453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXXVIil — SALE OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C
Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXXIX — SALE OF A CONTROLLED!
SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XL —
SALE OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS
453.321(1)(4); COUNT XLI - SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C
Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XLIl -~ SALE OF A CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XLl -

3 S:\Forms\JOC-Jury 1 CY/4/28/2008
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SALE OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS
453.321(1)(4); COUNT XLIV — SALE OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C
Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XLV — SALE OF A CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS 463.321(1)(4); COUNT XLVI -
SALE OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS
453.321(1 X4); COUNT XLVII — SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C
Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4), COUNT XLVIIlI - SALE OF A CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE (Category C Feloﬁy) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XLIX -
SALE OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS
453.321(1)(4); COUNT L — SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C
Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT LI — POSSESSION OF A
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF SALE (Category D Felony) in
violation of NRS 4563.338; COUNT LIl - POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF SALE (Category D Felony) in violation of NRS
453.338; COUNT LIl - POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FOR THE
PURPOSE OF SALE (Category D Felony) in violation of NRS 453.338; COUNT LIV -
POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF SALE
(Category D Felony) in violation of NRS 453.338; COUNT LV - POSSESSION OF A
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF SALE (Category D Felony) in
violation of NRS 453.338; COUNT LVI - POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF SALE (Category D Felony) in violation of NRS
453.338; and the matter having been tried before a jury and the Defendant having been
found guilty of the crimes of COUNT | — SECOND DEGREE MURDER (Category A
Felony) in violation of NRS 200.010, 200.030, 453.333; COUNT Il — SALE OF A

4 S:\Forms\JOC-Jury 1 Cl/4/28/2008
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CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in viclation of NRS 453.321(1)(4);
COUNT IIl - SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in
violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT IV — SALE OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
(Category C Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT V — SALE OF A
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4);
COUNT VI - SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in
violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT VIl — SALE OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
(Category C Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT VIl — SALE OF A
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4),
COUNT IX — SALE OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation
of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT X — SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
(Category C Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XI — SALE OF A
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4);
COUNT Xl — SALE OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation
of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT Xlli — SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
(Category C Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XIV — SALE OF
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4),
COUNT XV - SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in
violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XVI — SALE OF A CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XVII -
SALE OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS
453.321(1)(4); COUNT XVIIl - SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C
Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XIX — SALE OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XX -
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SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS
453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXI — SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C
Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXIl — SALE OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXI!II —
SALE OF A CON}T}ROVLVLVED SUéSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS
453.321(1)(4), COUNT XXIV — SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C
Felony) in vidlation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXV — SALE OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXVI -
SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS
453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXVII — SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C
Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXVHI — SALE OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXIX ~
SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS
453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXX — SALE OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C
Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXX| — SALE OF A CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXXII —
SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS
453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXXill - SALE OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C
Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXXIV — SALE OF A CONTROLLED|
SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXXV -
SALE OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS
453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXXVI — SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C
Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXXVIl — SALE OF A
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4);

6 S:\Forms\JOC-Jury.1 Cl/4/28/2008
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COUNT XXXVIII - SALE OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in
violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XXXIX - SALE OF A CONTROLLED

SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)4); COUNT XL —

SALE OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS
453.321(1)(4); COUNT XLI — SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C
Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1 )(4); COUNT XLII — SALE OF A CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XLIII -
SALE OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS
453.321(1)(4); COUNT XLIV - SALE OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C
Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XLV — SALE OF A CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XLVI -
SALE OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS
453.321(1)(4); COUNT XLVIl — SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C
Felony} in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XLVIIl - SALE OF A CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT XLIX -
SALE OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C Felony) in violation of NRS
453.321(1)(4); COUNT L — SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (Category C
Felony) in violation of NRS 453.321(1)(4); COUNT LI —~ POSSESSION OF A
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF SALE (Category D Felony) in
violation of NRS 453.338; COUNT LIl - POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF SALE (Category D Felony) in violation of NRS
453.338; COUNT LIl - POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FOR THE
PURPOSE OF SALE (Category D Felony) in violation of NRS 453.338; COUNT LIV -
POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF SALE
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(Category D Felony) in violation of NRS 453.338; COUNT LV — POSSESSION OF A
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF SALE (Category D Felony) in
violation of NRS 453.338; COUNT LVI - POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED

SUBSTANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF SALE (Category D Felony) in violation of NRS

453.338; thereafter, on the 22N° day of April, 2008, the Defendant was present in court
for sentencing with his counsel, DAVID L. PHILLIPS, ESQ. and MICHAEL V. STUHFF,

ESQ., and good cause appearing,

THE DEFENDANT IS HEREBY ADJUDGED guilty of said offense(s) and, in
addition to the $25.00 Administrative Assessment Fee, $60.00 Drug Analysis Fee, and
$150.00 DNA Analysis Fee including testing to determine genetic markers, the
Defendant is SENTENCED to the Nevada Department of Corrections (NDC) as follows:
AS TO COUNT I - LIFE in the Nevada Department of Corrections (NDC) with parole
eligibility after a MINIMUM of TEN (10) YEARS IMPOSED and pay $14,147.95
RESTITUTION; COUNT Il - MINIMUM of TWENTY FOUR (24) MONTHS with a
MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT lI fo run
CONSECUTIVE to COUNT [; COUNT Il - MINIMUM of TWENTY FOUR (24) MONTHS
with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT il to run
CONSECUTIVE to COUNT [I; COUNT IV - MINIMUM of TWENTY FOUR (24)
MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT IV to
run CONSECUTIVE to COUNT lll; COUNT V - MINIMUM of TWENTY FOUR (24)
MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT V to
run CONSECUTIVE to COUNT IV; COUNT VI - MINIMUM of TWENTY FOUR (24)
MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT Vi to
run CONSECUTIVE to COUNT V; COUNT VIi - MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR (24)
MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT VII to
run CONCURRENT with COUNT VI; COUNT VIl - MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR (24)
MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT Vil to

run CONCURRENT with COUNT VII; COUNT IX - MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR (24)
8 S\Forms\JOC-Jury 1 Ct/4/28/2008
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MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT IV to
run CONCURRENT with COUNT VIII; COUNT X - MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR (24)
MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT X to
run CONCURRENT with COUNT IX; COUNT Xl - MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR (24)

MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS.in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT Xl to. |

run CONCURRENT with COUNT X; COUNT XII - MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR (24)
MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT XIi to
run CONCURRENT with COUNT XI; COUNT Xlll - MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR (24)
MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT XIll to
run CONCURRENT with COUNT XII; COUNT XIV - MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR (24)
MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT XIV to
run CONCURRENT with COUNT XIlI; COUNT XV- MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR (24)
MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT XV to
run CONCURRENT with COUNT XIV; COUNT XVI - MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR (24)
MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT XVI to
run CONCURRENT with COUNT XV; COUNT XVII - MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR (24)
MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT XVII
to run CONCURRENT with COUNT XVI; COUNT XVIII - MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR
(24) MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT
XVIII to run CONCURRENT with COUNT XII; COUNT IXX - MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR
(24) MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT
IXX to run CONCURRENT with COUNT XVIII; COUNT XX - MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR
(24) MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT
XX to run CONCURRENT with COUNT IXX; COUNT XXI - MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR
(24) MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT
XX to run CONCURRENT with COUNT XX; COUNT XXII - MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR
(24) MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT
XXl to run CONCURRENT with COUNT XXI; COUNT XXIII - MINIMUM TWENTY-
FOUR (24) MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED,

9 S:\Forms\JOC-Jury 1 Ct/4/28/2008
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COUNT XXIIl to run CONCURRENT with COUNT XXII; COUNT XXIV - MINIMUM

TWENTY-FOUR (24) MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC
IMPOSED, COUNT XXIV to run CONCURRENT with COUNT XXII; COUNT XXV -
MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR (24) MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in
NDC IMPOSED, COUNT XXV to run CONCURRENT with COUNT XXIV: COUNT XXVI

- MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR (24) MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS
in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT XXVI to run CONCURRENT with COUNT XXV: COUNT
XXVII - MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR (24) MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60)
MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT XXVII to run CONCURRENT with COUNT XXVI:
COUNT XXVIIl - MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR (24) MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY
(60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT XXVIII to run CONCURRENT with COUNT
XXVII; COUNT XXIX - MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR (24) MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of
SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT XXIX to run CONCURRENT with
COUNT XXVIII; COUNT XXX - MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR (24) MONTHS with a
MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT XXX to run
CONCURRENT with COUNT XXIX; COUNT XXXI - MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR (24)
MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT XXXI
to run CONCURRENT with COUNT XXX; COUNT XXXII - MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR
(24) MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT
XXXI! to run CONCURRENT with COUNT XXXI; COUNT XXXIII - MINIMUM TWENTY-
FOUR (24) MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED,
COUNT XXXIIl to run CONCURRENT with COUNT XXXII: COUNT XXXIV - MINIMUM
TWENTY-FOUR (24) MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC
IMPOSED, COUNT XXXIV to run CONCURRENT with COUNT XXXIll: COUNT XXXV -
MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR (24) MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60)

MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT XXXV to run CONCURRENT with COUNT
XXXIV; COUNT XXXVI - MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR (24) MONTHS with a MAXIMUM
of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT XXXVI to run CONCURRENT with
COUNT XXXV; COUNT XXXVII - MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR (24) MONTHS with a
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MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT XXXVII to run
CONCURRENT with COUNT XXXVI; COUNT XXXVIII - MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR
(24) MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT
XXXVIII to run CONCURRENT with COUNT XXXVII; COUNT XXXIX - MINIMUM
TWENTY-FOUR-(24) MONTHS with a-MAXIMUM of SIXTY-(60) MONTHS in NDC—— |
IMPOSED, COUNT XXXIX to run CONCURRENT with COUNT XXXVIIl; COUNT XL -
MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR (24) MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in
NDC IMPOSED, COUNT XL to run CONCURRENT with COUNT XXXIX; COUNT XLI -
MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR (24) MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in
NDC IMPOSED, COUNT XLI to run CONCURRENTLY with COUNT XL;  COUNT
XLIl - MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR (24) MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60)
MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT XLII to run CONCURRENT with COUNT XLI:
COUNT XLIII - MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR (24) MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY
(60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT XLIlf to run CONCURRENT with COUNT
XLII; COUNT XLIV - MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR (24) MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of
SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT XLIV to run CONCURRENT with
COUNT XLII; COUNT XLV - MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR (24) MONTHS with a
MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT XLX to run
CONCURRENT with COUNT XLIV; COUNT XXLVI - MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR (24)
MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT XLV
to run CONCURRENT with COUNT XLV; COUNT XLVII - MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR
(24) MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED, COUNT
XLVII to run CONCURRENT with COUNT XLVI; COUNT XLVIII - MINIMUM TWENTY-
FOUR (24) MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60 MONTHS in NDC IMPOSED,
COUNT XLVIIl to run CONCURRENT with COUNT XLVIl; COUNT XLIX - MINIMUM
TWENTY-FOUR (24) MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in NDC
IMPOSED, COUNT XLIX to run CONCURRENT with COUNT XLVIII; COUNTL -
MINIMUM TWENTY-FOUR (24) MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of SIXTY (60) MONTHS in
NDC IMPOSED, COUNT L to run CONCURRENT with COUNT XLIX; COUNT LI -

11 S:\Forms\JOC-Jury 1 C/4/28/2008




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

. . ’ ' .
b

MINIMUM TWELVE (12) MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of THIRTY-SIX (36) MONTHS in
NDC IMPOSED, COUNT LI to run CONSECUTIVE to COUNT VI; COUNT LIt -
MINIMUM TWELVE (12) MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of THIRTY-SIX (36) MONTHS in
NDC IMPOSED, COUNT LIl to run CONSECUTIVE to COUNT LI; COUNT LIl -

MINIMUM TWELVE (12) MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of THIRTY-SIX (36) MONTHS in—}
NDC IMPOSED, COUNT LIl to run CONSECUTIVE to COUNT LIl; COUNT LIV -
MINIMUM TWELVE (12) MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of THIRTY-SIX (36) MONTHS in
NDC IMPOSED, COUNT LIV to run CONSECUTIVE to COUNT LIl COUNT LV -
MINIMUM TWELVE (12) MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of THIRTY-SIX (36) MONTHS in
NDC IMPOSED, COUNT LV to run CONSECUTIVE to COUNT LIV; COUNT LVI -
MINIMUM TWELVE (12) MONTHS with a MAXIMUM of THIRTY-SIX (36) MONTHS in
NDC IMPOSED, COUNT LV! to run CONSECUTIVE to COUNT LV, with FIFTY-SEVEN
(57) DAYS credit for time served.

DATED this ;?5 day of May, 2008

JACKIE GLASS oo
DISTRICT JUDGE
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